Note:  Products with model numbers that end with “Q” or that have a round green “Q” sticker are RoHS compliant.
Installation Manual
Relay Modules
SR-2206-C5AQ
SR-1212-C7ALQ
SR-1212-C2ALQ
Model No. Heavy-
Duty
Low-
Current
High-
Sensitivity
Supply
Voltage
Trigger
Voltage
Relay
Rating
No. of
Relays
 SR-1212-C2ALQ  X X 12/24 VDC 3~24 VDC 2A 1 (DPDT)
 SR-2206-C5AQ X   6/12 VDC 6/12 VDC 5A 1 (DPDT)
 SR-2212-C5AQ X   12/24 VDC 12/24 VDC 5A 1 (DPDT)
 SR-1212-C7ALQ X  X 12/24 VDC 3~24 VDC 7A 2 (SPDT)
 SR-2112-C7AQ/10* X   12/24 VDC 12/24 VDC 7A 1 (SPDT)
*Breakaway 10 pack
SR-2212-C5AQ
SR-2112-C7AQ/10
(Sold as a breakaway 10-pack)
ENFORCER Relay Modules
2                                                        SECO-LARM U.S.A., Inc.
 SR-1212-C2ALQ SR-2206-C5AQ SR-2212-C5AQ SR-2112-C7AQ/10 SR-1212-C7ALQ
Supply voltage 12/24 VDC 6/12 VDC 12/24 VDC 12/24 VDC 12/24 VDC
Trigger voltage 3~24 VDC 6/12 VDC 12/24 VDC 12/24 VDC 3~24 VDC
Voltage selection Auto-sensing Auto-sensing Jumper Jumper Jumper
Relay type DPDT DPDT DPDT SPDT SPDT
Relay rating 2A 5A 5A 7A 7A
Number of relays 1 1 1 1 2
Current draw
15mA@12VDC
18mA@24VDC
70mA@6VDC
80mA@12VDC
70mA@
12/24 VDC
35mA@12VDC
40mA@24VDC
60mA@
12/24 VDC
Size
23/4”x115/16”x3/4"
(70x50x20 mm)
23/4”x17/8”x3/4”
(70x48x20 mm)
19/16”x13/16”x3/4”
(40x30x20 mm)
23/8”x19/16”x3/4”
(60x40x20mm)
Weight 1.6-oz (45g) 2-oz (55g) 0.7-oz (20g) 1.3-oz (37g)
Overview:
Specifications:
Positive power input
Form C contact 1
Negative power input
Form C contact 2
SR-2206-C5AQ
SR-2112-C7AQ/10
Positive power input
Negative power input
Form C contact
24VDC Jumper
Cut for 24VDC
SR-2212-C5AQ
Positive power input
Form C contact 1
Negative power input
Form C contact 2
24VDC Jumper
Cut for 24VDC
SR-1212-C7ALQ
Negative trigger input
Negative power input
Form C contact 1
Positive power input
Form C contact 2
Positive trigger input
24VDC Jumper
Cut for 24VDC
SR-1212-C2ALQ
Negative trigger input Positive trigger input
Positive power input
Form C contact 1
Negative power input
Form C contact 2
ENFORCER Relay Modules
SECO-LARM U.S.A., Inc.                                                                                       3          SECO-LARM U.S.A., Inc.                                                                                                                 33                                              3
Sample Applications: (Double sided foam tape included)
Two Dry Relay Outputs
SR-2206-C5AQ
and SR-2212-C5AQ
SR-1212-C2ALQ
and SR-1212-C7ALQ
SR-2206-C5AQ, SR-2212-C5AQ,
and SR-2112-C7AQ/10*
SR-1212-C2ALQ
and SR-1212-C7ALQ
Dual Switch
Use this application to trigger devices when an alarm activates.
Use this application to trigger a 12VDC device (such as a siren) and a 120VAC device
(such as a floodlight).
Latching
This will trigger an alarm or silent alarm while disabling the electromagnetic door locks to
allow egress.
SR-2206-C5AQ
and SR-2212-C5AQ
120VAC
1
2
0
V
A
C
+12VDC
+12VDC
120VAC
1
2
0
V
A
C
*SR-2112-C7AQ can only trigger one device.
+12VDC
N.O. emergency button
N.C. reset
button
E-941SA-1200Q
Electromagnetic Lock
ENFORCER Relay Modules
4                                                        SECO-LARM U.S.A., Inc.
MiSR-xxxx-CxAQ_1309.docx
PITSW1
WARRANTY: This SECO-LARM product is warranted against defects in material and workmanship while used in normal service for a
period of one (1) year from the date of sale to the original customer.  SECO-LARM’s obligation is limited to the repair or replacement of
any defective part if the unit is returned, transportation prepaid, to SECO-LARM.
This Warranty is void if damage is caused by or attributed to acts of God, physical or electrical misuse or abuse, neglect, repair or
alteration, improper or abnormal usage, or faulty installation, or if for any other reason SECO-LARM determines that such equipment is
not operating properly as a result of causes other than defects in material and workmanship.
The sole obligation of SECO-LARM and the purchaser’s exclusive remedy, shall be limited to replacement or repair only, at
SECO-LARM’s option.  In no event shall SECO-LARM be liable for any special, collateral, incidental, or consequential personal or
property damages of any kind to the purchaser or anyone else.
NOTICE
The information and specifications printed in this manual are current at the time of publication.  However, the SECO-LARM policy is
one of continual development and improvement.  For this reason, SECO-LARM reserves the right to change specifications without
notice.  SECO-LARM is also not responsible for misprints or typographical errors.
Copyright © 2013 SECO-LARM U.S.A., Inc.  All rights reserved.  This material may not be reproduced or copied, in whole or in part,
without the written permission of SECO-LARM.
16842 Millikan Avenue, Irvine, CA 92606
Tel: 800-662-0800 / 949-261-2999
Website: www.seco-larm.com
E-mail: sales@seco-larm.com
Also Available from SECO-LARM:
ENFORCER Power Supply Chargers
 Convert low-voltage AC input power to low-voltage DC output
power
 Regulated and filtered output voltage
 Short-circuit protection
 Thermal protection and compensation
 Built-in backup battery charger
 Two LEDs to indicate AC power input and DC power output status
 Reverse polarity protected
Model # DC Voltage Current (continuous) Current (peak)
ST-1206-1.5AQ 6/12 1.5A 2A
ST-2406-2AQ 6/12/24 1.5A 2A
ST-2406-3AQ 6/12/24 2.5A 3A
ST-2406-5AQ 6/12/24 4A 5A
ST-2406-7AQ 6/12/24 7A 7.5A
ST-2406-10AQ 6/12/24 9A 10A
ENFORCER Timer Modules
SA-026Q
Mini Timer Module
 Adjustable timer (1~180 seconds)
 NO/NC switch trigger
 12~24 VAC/VDC
 Built-in beeper
SA-027Q
365-Day Annual Timer
 2 Form C relay outputs
 100 Programmable events
 Block programming
 Built-in LCD display
SA-025Q
Timer Module
 Adjustable timer
(1 second~60 minutes)
 Form C relay output
 12/24 VDC
(ST-2406-3AQ pictured)
Order Part# 763-144-8%
fff
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for SECO-LARM manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CA151T  ST-2406-5A  SL-1301-BAQ/C  SD-7202GC-PT  SL-1301-BAQ/B  E-936-S45RRGQ  SA-027WQ  82-12781  E-941SA-1200  SD-
7201GCPE1Q  SK-990AQ  SM-200Q/BR  SS-090-2H0  SM-226R-3Q  SM-4103-TQ/W  E-941SA-300RQ  SL-126Q/C  SS-090-2H1  SK-
91ERSD  SR-1212-C2ALQ  SM-4201-LQ  CA-1615-06LQ  SD-7202GC-PEQ  SS-074Q/BG  CA-1515Q  NE-SE01-020Q  SM-216Q/GY  SL-
126Q/R  SK-1011-SDQ  SM-205Q/BR  SM-226RQ  SM-4601-LQ  SL-126Q/A  SL-126Q/B  SS-073Q  NJ-P101M-PQ  SL-1312-SA/R  SS-040Q
WHITE  SM-4102-TQ/W  CA-1610-3FLQ  SM-4601-L3Q  SM-4303-TQ/W  SM-226L-3Q  SM-204Q/W  CA-1616Q  SM-4301-TQW  SM-
4105-LQ/W  SL-1301-BAQ/R  SM-300Q/W  SM-226LQ